PROVIDE YOU WITH COMPREHENSIVE BATTERY SOLUTIONS
HR SERIES HIGH-RATE VALVE-REGULATED SEALED LEAD-ACID BATTERY
 USER MANUAL
RITAR INTERNATIONAL GROUP
Date Center · Backup Power System
RITAR  INTERNATIONAL  GROUP
        HENGYANG  RITAR  POWER  CO . ,LTD

charge overcharge
charge
Product Standards, Model Number Explanation
15-minute discharge power per cell(W)
Rated Voltage（2V）
High-Rate Lead-Acid Battery
HR  2 -
The meaning of HR 2-500W
500W
The HR series sealed valve-regulated lead-acid batteries comply with standards such as  IEC
60896-21/22, GB/T19638.1-2014, YD/T3427-2018 etc.
Negative electrode
O2
H2O
PbSO4
3Product Specification
3
Remark: the battery shell and cover have flame retardant performance, and the default flame retardant grade is UL94-HB (UL94-V0 optional)
HR6-16W 6 16 70 47 99 105 F2
HR6-18W 6 18 70 47 99 105 F2
HR6-22W 6 22 70 47 99 105 F2
HR6-28W 6 28 151 34 94 100 F2
HR6-32W 6 32 151 34 94 100 F2
HR6-36W 6 36 151 34 94 100 F2
HR12-16W 12 16 90 70 101 107 F2
HR12-18W 12 18 90 70 101 107 F2
HR12-22BW 12 22 151 50 95 101 F2
HR12-22W 12 22 90 70 101 107 F2
HR12-32W 12 32 151 65 94 100 F2
HR12-32W/JS 12 32 151 65 94 100 T30
HR12-36W 12 36 151 65 94 100 F2
HR12-38W/JS 12 38 151 65 94 100 T30
HR12-48W 12 48 151 98 95 101 F2
HR12-50W 12 50 181 77 167 167 F13-BP(M5)
HR12-60W 12 60 181 77 167 167 F13-BP(M5)
HR12-70W 12 70 181 77 167 167 F13-BP(M5)
HR12-80W 12 80 181 77 167 167 F13-BP(M5)
HR12-88W 12 88 181 77 167 167 F13-BP(M5)/F18(M5)
HR12-96W 12 96 166 176 125 125 F13-BP(M5)
HR12-104W 12 104 166 176 125 125 F13-BP(M5)
HR12-125W 12 125 195 130 155 168 F11(M6)
HR12-150W 12 150 198 166 169 169 F11(M6)
HR12-200W 12 200 229 138 211 216 F11(M6)
HR12-240W 12 240 350 167 182 182 F11(M6)
HR12-280W(L) 12 280 260 169 211 216 F11(M6)
HR12-280W 12 280 260 169 211 216 F11(M6)
HR12-300W 12 380 260 169 211 216 F11(M6)
HR12-340W(L) 12 340 306.5 168.5 210 215 F12(M8)
HR12-340W 12 340 306.5 168.5 210 215 F12(M8)
HR12-380W(L) 12 380 328 172 215 220 F12(M8)
HR12-380W 12 380 328 172 215 220 F12(M8)
HR12-380SW(L) 12 380 306.5 168.5 210 215 F12(M8)
HR12-420W 12 420 328 172 215 220 F12(M8)
HR12-450W(L) 12 450 407 177 225 225 F12(M8)
HR12-450W 12 450 407 177 225 225 F12(M8)
HR12-570W(L) 12 550 483 170 241 242 F12(M8)
HR12-570W 12 550 483 170 241 242 F12(M8)
HR12-600W(L) 12 600 532 207 214 219 F10(M8)
HR12-600W 12 600 532 207 214 219 F10(M8)
HR12-620W(L) 12 620 532 207 214 219 F10(M8)
HR12-650W(L) 12 650 522 240 219 224 F10(M8)
HR12-650W 12 650 522 240 219 224 F10(M8)
HR12-690W(L) 12 690 522 240 219 224 F10(M8)
HR12-690W 12 690 522 240 219 224 F10(M8)
HR12-700W(L) 12 700 522 240 219 224 F10(M8)
HR12-720W(L) 12 720 522 240 219 224 F10(M8)
HR12-750W 12 750 522 240 219 224 F10(M8)
HR12-780W 12 780 522 240 219
Battery Model
Rated
voltage
（V）

Total
Height
Battery Model
Rated
voltage
（V）
15min Discharge
Power
（W@1.67V/cell）
Battery Dimensions(mm)
Terminal Option
Length Width Height
Total
Height
224 F10(M8)
HR12-800W(L) 12 800 522 240 219 224 F10(M8)
HR12-820W 12 820 522 240 219 224 F10(M8)
HR12-850W(L) 12 850 521 268 220 225 F10(M8)
HR12-1000W 12 1000 521 268 220 225 F10(M8)
HR2-500W 2 500 171 111 328 340 F10(M8)
HR2-650W 2 650 171 111 328 340 F10(M8)
HR2-750W 2 750 170 150 330 342 F10(M8)
HR2-1000W 2 1000 170 150 330 342 F10(M8)
HR2-1250W 2 1250 211 172 330 342 F10(M8)
HR2-1500W 2 1500 241 172 330 342 F10(M8)
HR2-2000W 2 2000 301 172 330 342 F10(M8)
HR2-2500W 2 2500 410 172 330 342 F10(M8)
HR2-3000W 2 3000 473 172 330 342 F10(M8)
HR2-3200W 2 3200 473 172 330 342 F10(M8)
2
6
8
10